Date:	
То:	Janet Hollingsworth
	Southeast District Extension Director
From:	
	Wesley Corbitt, Chairman
	Effingham County Board of Commissioners
Subject:	Renewal Contract - Effingham County BOC

The Effingham County BOC wishes to maintain a contract agreement between the Effingham County Board of Commissioners and the Georgia Board of Regents of The University of Georgia on behalf of The University of Georgia Coopererative Extension Service.

The contract is for salary, retirement, SS/Med and HLO costs for the employees as noted on the attached budget for the period of July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023.

The budget sheet is attached.

The county requests a final invoice to be sent within 60 days of the contract end date.

*** Please note there are signature lines on page 2 ***

District Extension Director

Date

Associate Dean for Extension, CES, UGA

Effingham County Board of Commissioners

July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023

FY 23		
Salary	Original	Amended
Morgan Triplett, 4H Agent (TRS)	\$ 24,000.00	
Karen Looper, SEC (TRS)	\$ 12,000.00	
Blake Carter, CEC, PS Asst -ANR (TRS)	\$ 23,629.20	
Chase Weitman, 4H PA- PT	\$ 14,560.00	
VACANT, 4H PA (TRS)	\$ 34,000.00	
VACANT, 4H Edu (TRS)	\$ 20,503.08	
Total Salaries	\$ 128,693	\$-
Benefits		
TRS (19.98%)	\$ 25,712.86	\$-
Total Benefits	\$ 25,713	
Social Security (7.65%)		
FICA OASDI (6.2%)	\$ 7,979	\$-
FICA HI (1.45%)	\$ 1,866	\$-
Total SS	\$ 9,846	
Insurance - for 4H PA		
Hospital	\$-	
Life	\$-	
Total HLO	\$ 16,000	TBD during hiring process
Total Salary and Fringe	\$ 180,252	\$-

Totals are rounded up to the next \$ for contract billing, only actual expenses will be billed.

UGA will bill quarterly for the actual expenses of the above. All other benefits will be charged to 11310 13200 17300001 112001.

Bill to the following name and address: Effingham County Board of Commissioners 804 S. Laurel St. Springfield, GA 31329 Contact: Mark Barnes, Finance Director 912-754-8012 <u>mbarnes@effinghamcounty.org</u> accountspayable@effinghamcounty.org

Approved by:

Wesley Corbitt, Chairman Effingham County Board of Commissioners